1/



FORM PTO-1594 1026	617721 Attorney Docket No. 18628-091528
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name(s) of conveying party(les):	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies);
Carpegna Prosclutti S.p.A.	Name: Emmepi S.p.A. in liquidazione
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [XX] Corporation-Italy	Address: Via Petricol, Carpegna, Fraz. S. Angelo, Italy
Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Umited Partnership [x] Corporation-Italy [] Other:
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [XX] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [J] Yes [] No
Other:	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: April 22, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [\[\] No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): N/A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,790,544
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Janet F. Satterthwaite Address: Vanable LLP P.O. Box 34385	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Washington, D.C. 20045-9998 Telephone: (202) 344-4000 Facsimile: (202) 344-8300	8. Deposit Account Number 22-0261
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Janet F. Satterthwaite Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2.	

01/21/2004 DBYRNE 00000202 1790544

01 FC:8521

40.00 DA

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Matter of:

Registrant: Emmepi S.P.A., in liquidazione (By Change of Name)

Registration No.: 1,790,544

Mark: CARPEGNA PROSCUITTI and Design

International Class: 29

Issue Date: August 31, 1993

Attorney Reference: 18628-091528

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The above registrant, Emmepi. S.P.A., in liquidazione, a company duly organized under the laws of Italy with an address at Via Petricci, Carpegna, Fraz. S. Angelo, Italy, hereby appoints VENABLE, LLP, whose postal address is P.O. Box 34385, Washington, DC 20043-9998, as Registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

By:

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: January 7, 2004

Janet P. Satterthwaite

Venable LLP 575 7^{dt} ST NW

Washington, D.C. 20004 Phone: (202) 344-4000 Fax: (202) 344-8300

512142

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0403

RECORDED: 01/08/2004